
Prayer Corner 

Dear Lord,  

Thank you for seeing us through this week. Thank 

you for the challenges and the blessings. Thank 

you for your grace and love. Please help us to love 

others with your love and be a source of kindness, 

comfort and encouragement to those around us 

this weekend.  

In Jesus’ name.  

Amen  

Weekly Attendance 

Congratulations to Pentaloe and Wye 

Class for having the best attendance 

this week! 

 

Well Done Year 6  

Well done to our fantastic Year 6’s. We have been 
so impressed with your hard work, resilience and 
determination this week. You have approached 
the challenges of SATS with your characteristic 
good humour, smiles and a positive attitude.  

We hope you had a great celebration at Play Plan-
et this afternoon. 

Project Mala 

On Friday 24th May the School Council 
have arranged for the children to take 
part in a fundraising run to support Pro-
ject Mala. Classes will take it in turns to 
run a lap of the field.  

We have set up a donations page on Parent Pay.  

Project Mala supports working 
children in remote villages of 
eastern Uttar Pradesh, giving 
them opportunities to go to 
school instead of work. The 
child that we are sponsoring is 
called Nitin Singh. Nitin is 10 
years old and is studying at Gu-
ria Primary School in India. 

Year 5 Residential Trip to Bristol 

Year 5 have had a busy few days exploring Bristol 

this week. We look forward to telling you all about 

it next week! 
Lugg 97.22 

Monnow 95.91 

Arrow 98.22 

Wye 100.0 

Teme 93.97 

Frome 98.5 

Pentaloe 100.0 

Whole School 97.68 



Date Time Event 

Tues 21st May 09:00 - 09:30 Parent Drop in  Y1, Y2, Y3, R *Reception date change* 

Tues 21st May 09:30 - 10:00 Parent Info - 3 year strategic plan 

Tues 21st May 13:13 - 19:30 Y3 Talk Away Don’t Walk Away at the Courtyard 

Wed 22nd May 09:00 - 09:30 Parent Drop in Y4, Y5 

Wed 22nd May  09:30 - 10:00 Parent Info - 3 year strategic plan 

Wed 22nd May  11:00-14:30 YR Trip to the Cathedral and the Black and White House 

Thurs 23rd May 9:00 Y2 Class Assembly 

Thurs 23rd May  All Day Y1 Wye Valley Butterfly Zoo Trip 

Thurs 23rd May  19:00 Annual Community meeting of the Parish (School hall) 

Fri 24th May All Day Fund raiser for 'Project Mala'  

Fri 24th May 17:30 PTFA Family Summer Social 

Mon 27th - 31st May  Half term holiday 

Mon 3rd June 9:00-11:00 Tempest Class Photos 

Thurs 6th June 9:00 Y1 Class Assembly 

Tues 11th June  All Day Y6 Cadbury World Trip 

Fri 14th June TBC PTFA Summer Fayre 

Mon 17th June  All Day Y4 Bishops Wood Field Centre Trip  

Thurs 20th June 9:00 YR Class Assembly 

Thurs 20th June TBC Y6 Leavers Service in Hereford Cathedral 

Fri 28th June All Day Sports Day 

Mon 1st July All Day Y2 Black Country Living Museum Trip 

Wed 3rd July All Day Hereford Summer School Games 

Wed 3rd July  9:15 - 12:00 Settling in sessions for Reception 24 intake children 

Thurs 4th July 9:15-12:45 Settling in sessions for Reception 24 intake children 

Fri 5th July  End of Year Reports 

Mon 8th-12th July TBC Optional Parents meetings 

Tues 16th July 13:30 Summer Dragon Walk 

Thurs 18th July 9:00- 11:00 Leavers Assembly  

Fri 19th July  Last day of term 3 


